## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0498772 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/18/2025 11:41:32 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

**ARP** 

Company: HOGAN'S MILL HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC.

Company ID: 0498772 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/2/2000 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/18/2025 11:40:04 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

Principal Office

113 BLUFF VIEW

DRY RIDGE, KY 41035

Registered Agent Name/Address

JACK GATLIN, EAQ. 50 E RIVERCENTER BLVD STE 1275 COVINGTON, KY 41011

## **Current Officers**

President Ronald (Skip) Womack
Secretary Margaret Mcdonnell 113 Bluffview Dry Ridge, KY 41035
Vice President Kenny Wilson 112 Hogan's Parkway Dry Ridge, KY 41035
Treasurer Marion Womack 113 Bluffview Dry Ridge KY. 41035
Officer Bob Grow 115 Hogans Parkway Dry Ridge Ky. 41035

**Directors** 

Director Kenny Wilson 112 Hogan's Parkway Dry Ridge, KY 41035

Director Skip Womack 113 Bluffview Dry Ridge, KY 41035 Director David Holley 119 Bluffview Dry Ridge KY. 41035

County: GRANT
Business size: Small
Business type: Real Estate

**Signatures** 

Signature Ronald Womack
Title President